MODELS
VDC OUTPUT
1
Size (max.): 1.075 x 1.075 x 0.270 inches (27.31 x 27.31 x 6.86 mm)
Weight: 15 grams maximum.
Screening: Standard, ES, or 883 (Class H).
SINGLE
5

MODEL NUMBERING KEY
SMD NUMBERS
PIN OUT
4
MSA SERIES
5 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
MSA     28   12     D  / 883
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Number of Outputs
(S = single, D = dual)
(R = decimal point, 5R2 = 5.2 Vout)
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Pin Single Output Dual Output
1 Positive Output Positive Output
2 Output Common Output Common
3 No connection Negative Output
4 No connection No connection
5 Inhibit Inhibit
6 Positive Input Positive Input
7 Input Common Input Common
8 Case Ground Case Ground
STANDARD MICROCIRCUIT
DRAWING (SMD)
5962-9309201HXC
IN PROCESS
5962-9309301HXC
5962-9309401HXC
5962-0052201HXC
5962-9308901HXC
5962-9309001HXC
MSA SERIES
SIMILAR PART
MSA2805S/883
MSA285R2S/883
MSA2812S/883
MSA2815S/883
MSA2860S/883
MSA2812D/883
MSA2815D/883
For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the SMD
drawing. Call your Interpoint representative for status on
MSA SMD releases. “883” suffix indicates SMD similar part.
SMDs can be downloaded from:
BOTTOM VIEW
MSA
8 7 6
54321
Squared corner and dot on top
of package indicate pin one.
FIGURE 1: PIN OUT BOTTOM VIEW
See page 7 for dimensions.
5
MSA SERIES
5 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc, 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
FIGURE 5 FIGURE 7
OUTPUT POWER (Watts)
MSA2815D EFFICIENCY
E
F